e aﬁ(}

<

ks,

k.
ke -
!
)

et e

o

g

i

S ———

—

;
!
.

Value of land teken 8.61 acres ‘ 568,88 |
Value of improvements tsken - . 00,00 , i
Damsge to remsinder of land 50.00 !
. Total compensetion snd damages $118.88 f)
» : i i

We further find that Xsathleen P. Bu tler is the owner of said fract of lanc‘l
lasst a‘nove described and ﬂntitled to the full amount of the award hereby made to-m:.t*’
the sum of One Hundred eighteen and 88/100 dollars, and that no other person or persons
‘have any interest in sSaid land or in or to the award hereby made. ' ;

TRACT NUMBER 5. ’ ‘1

All that part of the west half (1/2) of the norfhwest quarter of section
twenty one (21) township twenty north range thirteen (13) east of the Indian Meri-
dian Cherokee Nation Indian Terrvitory lying within sixty (60) feet on each side
of the center line of the main track of the Atchisoﬂ, Topeka and Saftafe Railway
Compsny as the survey thersfot is now located over and across Baid west half of the
northwest guarter (1/4) of said ssction twenty one (21) from profile station 2462 plus
27,.veing the point of intersegtion of said center line with the east line of ths
west half (1/2) of the north west quarter (1/4) of said secfnon twenty one (21) to
profile station 2476 plus 68 at the 1ntersect10n of said centar line with the west llna of . J

{

sald section twenty one (21) containing 3.97 ascres more or less.

Valus of land taken, 3,97 acres 19.85
Vslue of improvements taken 00.00
Damage to remsinder of land : £00.00
\ Total compensation and damages $19.85 i

We further find tket the Cherokee Nation or Tribe of Indiasns is the owner ’
of said land last sbove described and is entitled to the full smount of the award made
therefor to-wit the sum of Nineteen snd 85/100 dollars snd thet no other pefson or [
persons have any interest in sazid lend or in or to the award heraby made.

" We further find that the costs and ¢flpenses of the spprsisment in the

above sntitled proceedings are as follows:

William Rdwards, peferee, 1 d=% o . 4,00
J.T. Barneb.Referee 1 day 4,00
Hess Bussy refereeg, 2 days 8.00

i ) Reppectfully submitted, :
William Edwards !
Hess Bussy . :
J.T. Eérnsgy Referees.

Dafed at OWasso Oherokee Natmon Imuan Termto ry, April 4, 1905.
Form approved Henry E. Asp, Sol for Okla.

United States of America, Indian Territory, Northern Judiecisl District. :

I, Chas. A Davidson, Olerk of the United States gourt for the Indian :

Territory Northern Judicial Dlstrlct do hereby certify that the above and foregoing_,

is a full, true snpd correct copy of the Award of afaree in the Case of The Atchisonl

) 20 Ponee, P Ruotbont el Wevwnittn] 175 :

Topeka and Santa Fe Railwayd s (the ssme now appears on file and of record in my of=

fice at Vinita, in daid Judicial District. :

| Witness my hand and the se'al of said court at Vinita, this 4 day of April

. 1905.

'.By ¥V, €C1ift, Deputy.

Chas A, Davidson, ‘Clerk of the United States!
R Court for the Indian Territery, Northern Dis-
(se\\al) . trict :

o

Daed file "No. 15453 Return to Secretary i T;uq F. Ry Co., Topeka.
Cherokes  Fation 4/4/ 1905 gonsidsration $351.45 No.=~~Sere~=

Tne wi*hin deed has besn examined and approved by me and notes taken :f‘or my office

May 25, A.D. 1905
W.B. Sterey, .Tr«. Chief Engineer.

This instrument was filed in my office for record on the 13%th day of April A.D.

1905 and du ly reco rded in ‘book-- page~=-
E. Wilder,

" “Lreagurer of the Railrosd CompanY' Py

et oy s

SIS N T T O O PSS LS




